the TREASURER OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, in the amount of Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000.00) conditioned that if such bid is accepted, the bidder shall 
execute a Contract in conformity to the specifications and bid and furnish a 
"Performance Bond" in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
with required Contract documents within 21 days of notice of award. 

Payment will only be made upon approval of the County Executive and/or 
his designee. 

Cuyahoga County reserves the right to accept or reject any bids or any 
part or all parts of any bid submitted, and waive all technicalities.